Order code: BOTE30
Multi Pack
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk Multi Pack User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL
CAREFULLY BEFORE YOUR INITIAL START-UP!

Dimensions 265 x 215 x 78mm
Weight 2.9kg
Order code BOTE30
2
6
5
m
m
215mm 78mm
www.prolight.co.uk Multi Pack User Manual 4
01 - 8 x IEC outputs
02 - Output fuses (F6.3A)
03 - Channel indicators
04 - LCD display
05 - Function buttons
06 - Captive power connection
07 - 3-Pin XLR DMX input
08 - 3-Pin XLR DMX output
09 - Power switch on/off
In the box:
1 x multi pack
& 1 x user manual
01
03
05
02
04
09 06 07 08
Technical specifications
www.prolight.co.uk Multi Pack User Manual 5
Operating instructions
Operation:
This unit has two switchable working modes. It can be used as a 4 channel chaser or as a
1, 2 or 4 channel DMX dimmer/switch pack.
Please follow the following instructions to operate the unit as required.
Chase mode:
This mode should only be used when the unit is required to act as a 4 channel chaser.
This unit has 16 built-in programs.
Value: 01 - 99 (01 = slow speed, 99 = high speed)
Press the “MODE” button on the front
of the unit to show  P: -- on the
LCD display.
Press the “MENU” button on the front
of the unit to show  SP:-- on the
LCD display.
Now use the “UP” and “DOWN” buttons
to select the program required from
P:01 ~ P:16.
Now use the “UP” and “DOWN” buttons
to select the chase speed required from
SP:01 ~ SP:99.
.8:P:0.1
MENUMODE
Receive
Chase
DMX Signal
.8:P:1.6
MENUMODE
Receive
Chase
DMX Signal
.S:P:0.1
MENUMODE
Receive
Chase
DMX Signal
.S:P:9.9
MENUMODE
Receive
Chase
DMX Signal
www.prolight.co.uk Multi Pack User Manual 6
Operating instructions